ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 924

March 8, 2004 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 2: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 3 "Section 1m. 79.035 (2) (a) 1. of the statutes, as affected by 2003 Wisconsin
- 4 Act 33, is amended to read:".
- **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete "1. a." and substitute "1.".
- 6 (END)